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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 2000 w photo(Recurring) Printed on January 22, 2026

Last, First Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested Agency Release Reason

     33

Not Hispanic or Latino

White 204 STONE MILL
DR SE,
CARTERSVILLE,

01/22/26 BRANHAM / S CIPRIANO, Rome Police
Department

KEY, ANNA MARIA

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

     36

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male White 67 NORTH DR NE,
ROME, GA 30161

01/22/26 2510 REDMOND BANKS, Rome Police
Department

FERGUSON,
NICKEY SHANE

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

     34

Hispanic or Latino

Male White 16 HATFIELD RD
NE APT C, ROME,
GA 30165

01/22/26 16 C HATFIELD NEWPORT, Floyd County
Police
Department

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest

     18

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 13 GREEN AND
GOLD BLVD NE,
ROME, GA 30161

01/22/26 375 Rome Police
Department

GREEN, SABRION
TAVIUS MACOBE

     24

Not Hispanic or Latino

White 80 HENNON DR
NW, ROME, GA
30165

01/22/26 2526 NEW Carter, Krystal Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

HITE, DERICA
LATRELL

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
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     17

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male White 2609 LAKE RIDGE
CIR NW, ROME,
GA 30165

01/22/26 4454 ALABAMA JOHNSON, Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

MCBURNETT,
TRISTIN JAMES

16-12-171(b)(1)(A) - Possession of Low THC, THC Vapor Product, and/or Nicotine by Persons Under the Age of 21 -
Cleared by Arrest
16-12-171(c)(1) - Possession of Low THC or THC Vapor Product in a "School Safety Zone" - Cleared by Arrest

     35

Hispanic or Latino

Male White 1044 RODMAN
WAY, BALTIMORE,
MD 21205

01/22/26 GA 101 BRADLEY, Floyd County
Police
Department

LOPEZ-LOPEZ,
KEVIN DANIEL

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-270 - HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT - Cleared by Arrest

40-6-390 - Reckless Driving - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest

     64

Not Hispanic or Latino

Black or 66 LYONS DR NW
APT G4, ROME,
GA 30165

01/22/26 2510 Redmond TAYLOR, JOSH Rome Police
Department

LOVINGOOD,
MELINDA DIANN

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

     22

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 204 WALNUT AVE
SE, LINDALE, GA
30147

01/22/26 ROME DCS Georgia
Department of
Community

BAIRD, ROSHAWN
TAQUAN

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

     54

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 9 SILVERMONT
DR SE, SILVER
CREEK, GA 30173

01/22/26 N BROAD ST @ TAYLOR, JOSH Rome Police
Department

HARRIS, RAY JR

16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-96 - PEDESTRIAN WALKING ON ROADWAY - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts

     47

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 100 PORTER ST
SW, ROME, GA
30161

01/22/26 FULTON CO JAIL Couey, Miranda Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

ALFORD, ISAIAH
LEE

16-8-2 - Theft by Taking - Other - Misd - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-2 - Theft By Taking - Other - Fel - Cleared by Arrest



Page 3 of 3

Last, First Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested Agency Release Reason

     58

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 1604 CRANE ST
SW, ROME, GA
30161

01/22/26 1604 CRANE ST RAINS, Rome Police
Department

DRIVER, ISAIAH
ALPHONZO

16-5-70(D) - CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE 3RD DEGREE 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery - Family Violence (1st Offense) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

     36

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 997 IRELAND DR
NE, KINGSTON,
GA 30145

01/22/26 812 S Broad St RAINS, Rome Police
Department

Transferred

HAMMOND,
TIMOTHY DWAN JR

Total Records: 13


